
    

1 

 

DATE:    19 November 2024                 ENQUIRIES:            Nokuthula Sangweni 

EMAIL:   NokuthulaSCM@dbsa.org                             TEL:  011 313 3101 

 

ADDENDUM NO 3 

TENDER NO.  TENDER NO. RFP202/2024 
 

APPOINTMENT OF A TURNKEY CONTRACTOR FOR THE RENOVATIONS AND REFURBISHMENT OF 
BUILDING 76 WITHIN THE NAVAL BASE DURBAN IN THE KWAZULU NATAL PROVINCE 

 

Dear Bidder.  

Applicable updates are as follows.  

 
1. Extension of the tender closing date from 22 November 2024 to 26 November 2024, key dates and 

activities are also updated as per below: 
 

KEY DATES AND ACTIVITIES  

No  Description  Date/Time  

1.  Advertisement via CIDB, DBSA Website, National Treasury E-tender Portal,   31 0ctober 2024  

2.  There will be a Compulsory Online Briefing Session   08 November 2024 @ 10:00  

3.  There will be a Compulsory Site Inspection Session  11 November 2024 @ 11h00  

4.  

Bidders to submit written questions/ clarifications.   

• Each bidder is encouraged to submit one (01) consolidated 
questions/ clarifications email.  

• No questions will be entertained post the stipulated date.  

18 November 2024 @ 16h30  

5.  

DBSA to respond to written questions/ clarifications posed by bidders not prior to 
this date.  

• Such response will be issued via email to all invited tenderers.   

• Bidders are required to stay updated with such communications 
for any additional communications / addenda being issued.  

22 November 2024 @ 16h30  

6.  Bidders submit their Tender Submission Link request  22 November 2024 @ 16h30  

7.  
Bidders to receive the OneDrive Link to upload tender submission documents 
electronically   

25 November 2024 @ 16:30  

8.  Tenders Closing Date and Time  26 November 2024 @ 23:55  

 
 
 
 
 
 

Docusign Envelope ID: 7D1D5337-FE7B-41F4-A44F-095EDC2E5DDF

mailto:NokuthulaSCM@dbsa.org


    

2 

 

 
 
 

 
2. BOQs 

• The excel Activity Schedule resubmitted to all bidders due to bidders who could not open it. 

 

 

 

Note: 

• Bidders are urged to download the updated BOQs. 
 

 
 
 __________________________     

NOKUTHULA SANGWENI 
PROCUREMENT & TENDER OFFICER 
SUPPLY CHAIN MANAGEMENT 

_______________________________________________________________________________________ 

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF RECEIPT 

 

I (Name)……………………………………………………………. hereby acknowledge the existence of Addendum No. 3 

(TENDER NO. RFP202/2024) on  

 

behalf of (Company Name) …………………………………………………………………………………………………………… 

 

_____________________     _____________________ 

SIGNATURE       DATE 

Docusign Envelope ID: 7D1D5337-FE7B-41F4-A44F-095EDC2E5DDF


		2024-11-19T05:28:47-0800
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




